TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM493549

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at

Reel/Frame (5761/0631)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		10/11/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YODLE WEB.COM, INC.		
Street Address:	12808 Gran Parkway West		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32258		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3425967	CLICKRANK
Registration Number:	3487482	YODLE
Registration Number:	3479429	YODLE
Registration Number:	4323475	PICTIMONIAL
Registration Number:	4577678	CENTERMARK
Registration Number:	4603239	YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4700912	YBN YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4689579	SUCCESS SIMPLIFIED.
Registration Number:	4916855	MARKETING ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	5007518	THE RIGHT THINGS EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	86307577	LOCAL MARKETING SIMPLIFIED
Serial Number:	86577278	PATIENT COMMUNICATIONS. SIMPLIFIED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6502515002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6502515123 Phone: jmull@stblaw.com Email:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0630

900469599

Correspondent Name: Marissa Lambert
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release - Yodle Web - Trademarks (Execution Ver.)#page1.tif source=Release - Yodle Web - Trademarks (Execution Ver.)#page2.tif source=Release - Yodle Web - Trademarks (Execution Ver.)#page3.tif source=Release - Yodle Web - Trademarks (Execution Ver.)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>") is dated October 11, 2018, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of YODLE WEB.COM, INC. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Web.com Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and the Collateral Agent entered into that Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Borrower, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of March 9, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5761/0631, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned, pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the payoff of the obligations secured by the Collateral, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent desires to release, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement and its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Collateral, including the trademark registrations and, trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that the security interest in the Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

10/10/18 2:50 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Peter B. Thauer Managing Director

[Yodle Web.com - Trademark Security Interest Release]

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	CLICKRANK	77257187	3425967
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YODLE	77257203	3487482
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YODLE	77275390	3479429
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	PICTIMONIAL	85693646	4323475
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	CENTERMARK	86121939	4577678
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	86121935	4603239
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YBN YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	86121927	4700912
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	SUCCESS SIMPLIFIED.	86097377	4689579
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	MARKETING ESSENTIALS	86459024	4916855
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	E. LOCAL MARKETING 86307577 SIMPLIFIED 86307577		N/A
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	PATIENT COMMUNICATIONS. SIMPLIFIED.	86577278	N/A
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	THE RIGHT THINGS EVERYWHERE	86844142	5007518

Foreign Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Country
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YODLE	1383628	TMA762610	Canada
Yodle, Inc.	YODEL*	005290663	005290663	EU
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	PICTIMONIAL	1610202	TMA898640	Canada
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	SUCCESS SIMPLIFIED.	1652950	TMA945601	Canada
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YBN YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	1653461	N/A	Canada
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	CENTERMARK	1653467	TMA943422	Canada
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YODLE FOR BRAND NETWORKS	1653462	N/A	Canada
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	MARKETING ESSENTIALS	1725529	TMA1005336	Canada
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	LOCAL MARKETING SIMPLIFIED	1725530	N/A	Canada

Yodle Web.com, Inc.	PATIENT COMMUNICATIONS. SIMPLIFIED.	1746915	N/A	Canada
Yodle Web.com, Inc.	YODLE	1731799	N/A	Australia
Yodle, Inc.	YODLE	014751581	014751581	EU

^{*}Yodle, Inc. acquired the trademark with the spelling "YODEL" in the EU. The renewal was due 9/1/16 but since Yodle, Inc. is not using the mark spelled "Yodel", this trademark has lapsed.

RECORDED: 10/11/2018